

## **Certificate of Compliance**

Date:	Project:	
General Contractor:	City, State	
Masonry Contractor:	Architect:	

## This letter certifies the following product will be provided for the above named project.

Weep Vent - Manufacturer and Type - CavClear® Weep Vents by Archovations, Inc. 715.381.5773. Fluid and air conducting, non-absorbent, mold and mildew resistant, non-woven, UV resistant, polymer mesh. Recycled plastic with a flame-retardant binder. "M" notched bottom. To be install in head joints 24 inches O.C. where indicated, leaving head joint void and clear of all mortar. CavClear® Weep Vents are intended for use in masonry cavity wall construction in the vertical joints of the brick masonry units to help provide moisture drainage and air flow.

It is understood that the above described material is subject to such modification of dimensions and assembly details as may be necessary for proper coordination with other installations and structural elements.

- Color to be provided: 
  CavClear<sup>®</sup> Weep Vents Manila
  - □ CavClear<sup>®</sup> Weep Vents Gray
  - CavClear<sup>®</sup> Weep Vents Harvest Gold

noh B. Alleins

Sarah B. Atkins Archovations, Inc. d/b/a CavClear CavClear<sup>®</sup> Manufacturer

Signature and Company Name **Building Materials Distributor** 

I hereby guarantee that the material herein certified shall be furnished in strict compliance with the above statements.

Submitted By

Signature and Title

Company